Н \$740.00 36

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		06/29/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMM HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	350 Avenida Carlos E. Chardón, Ste 500
City:	San Juan
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00918-2101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO
Name:	INNOVACARE, INC.
Street Address:	350 Avenida Carlos E. Chardón, Ste 500
City:	San Juan
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00918-2101
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3649859	PMC MEDICARE CHOICE		
Registration Number:	3622050	MMM		
Registration Number:	4102717	INNOVAMD		
Registration Number:	5062569	SIEMMMPRE SALUDABLE		
Registration Number:	5581370	VITA CARE		
Registration Number:	5264462	UNIDAD DORADA MEDICARE Y MUCHO MÁS		
Registration Number:	5386019	MMM		
Registration Number:	5386021	MMM CAMINAMOSJUNTOS		
Registration Number:	5593113	MMM HOLDINGS		
Registration Number:	5556830	MMM MULTIHEALTH		
Registration Number:	5888519	MMM OF FLORIDA		
Registration Number:	5888522	MMM		
Registration Number:	5911971	MEDICARE Y MUCHO MAS		
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

IKADEWAKK

REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0785

900631891

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5888526	MMM OF FLORIDA
Registration Number:	6066620	INNOVACARE
Registration Number:	5888539	PMC MEDICARE CHOICE
Registration Number:	5779484	NUTRI MÁS
Registration Number:	5871881	MMM UNIDAD DORADA
Registration Number:	5882772	MMM VITA CARE
Registration Number:	5878478	MMM OTC A TU PUERTA
Registration Number:	5872039	MMM MEMBERS CLUB
Registration Number:	5872045	MMM HACIENDO CONTACTO
Registration Number:	5872046	MMM PREVENTOUR
Registration Number:	5878497	MMM CUIDÁNDOTE MUCHO MÁS
Registration Number:	5878498	MMM RECOMPENSANDO TU SALUD
Registration Number:	5918631	MMM PATITAS CALIENTES
Registration Number:	5862457	MMM CAMP
Registration Number:	5868427	MMMM PROGRAMA DE CUIDADORES
Serial Number:	88337926	MMM APLICACIÓN MÓVIL MMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48322-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page1.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page2.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page3.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page4.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page5.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page6.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page7.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page8.tif source=Innovacare - Trademark Release 12.26.19 Execution Version#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 29, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("CS"), in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2019, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Puerto Rico Trademark and Trade Name Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6826/0205 as well as in the Puerto Rico Trademark and Trade Name Office on the same date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Administrative Agent and

Collateral Agent

By:____

√√ipul Dhadda

Name Title:

Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Michael Dieffenbacher

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

GRANTORS:

MMM HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor

By: Doug Malton

Name:Doug Malton

Title: VP

INNOVACARE PR, INC. (formerly known as

Innovacare, Inc.) as Grantor

Bv:

Doua Malton

Name: Doug Malton

Title: VP

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6826/0205, as well as in the Puerto Rico Trademark and Trade Name Office on the same date.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Registered Owner
MMM & design	U.S.	3622050 May 19, 2009	MMM Holdings, LLC
PMC MEDICARE CHOICE & design Medicare Choice	U.S.	3649859 July 7, 2009	MMM Holdings, LLC
INNOVAMD	U.S.	4102717 February 21, 2012	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM CAMINAMOSJUNTOS and Design	U.S.	5386021 January 23, 2018	MMM Holdings, LLC (assigned to MMM Holdings, LLC from Innovacare, Inc.)
MMM and Design	U.S.	5386019 January 23, 2018	MMM Holdings, LLC (assigned to MMM Holdings, LLC from Innovacare, Inc.)
MMM MULTIHEALTH and Design	U.S.	5556830 September 4, 2018	MMM Holdings, LLC (assigned to MMM Holdings, LLC from Innovacare, Inc.)
UNIDAD DORADA MEDICARE Y MUCHO MÁS and Design OCHADA Medicare y Mucho Más	U.S.	5264462 August 15, 2017	MMM Holdings, LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Registered Owner
SIEMMMPRE SALUDABLE and Design	U.S.	5062569 October 18, 2016	MMM Holdings, LLC
VITACARE and Design	Puerto Rico	216110 October 19, 2016	MMM Holdings, LLC
SIEMMMPRE SALUDABLE and Design	Puerto Rico	215279 January 19, 2016	MMM Holdings, LLC
Design Only ADVANTAGE	Puerto Rico	206855 May 2, 2013	MMM Holdings, LLC (f/k/a MMM Holdings, Inc.)
TUS 5 AMIGOS and Design	Puerto Rico	202002 August 2, 2012	MMM Holdings, LLC (f/k/a MMM Holdings, Inc.)
INNOVAMD	Puerto Rico	200059 March 31, 2009	MMM Holdings, LLC (f/k/a MMM Holdings. Inc.)
SUPER NIETO	Puerto Rico	204055 February 24, 2009	MMM Holdings, LLC (f/k/a MMM Holdings. Inc.)
MMM Holdings and Design MMM Holdings	U.S.	5593113 October 30, 2018	MMM Holdings, LLC (assigned to MMM Holdings, LLC from Innovacare, Inc.)
VITACARE and Design	U.S.	5581370 October 9, 2018	MMM Holdings, LLC
NUTRI MÁS and Design	U.S.	5779484 June 18, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMMM PROGRAMA DE CUIDADORES and Design	U.S.	5868427 September 24, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Registered Owner
MMM UNIDAD DORADA and Design UNIDAD DORADA	U.S.	5871881 October 1, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM RECOMPENSANDO TU SALUD and Design	U.S.	5878498 October 8, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM PREVENTOUR and Design	U.S.	5872046 October 1, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM OTC A TU PUERTA and Design	U.S.	5878478 October 8, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM MEMBERS CLUB and Design	U.S.	5872039 October 1, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM HACIENDO CONTACTO and Design	U.S.	5872045 October 1, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM CUIDÁNDOTE MUCHO MÁS and Design CUIDÁNDOTE SEUCINO MÁS	U.S.	5878497 October 8, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM CAMP and Design	U.S.	5862457 September 17, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM VITA CARE and Design	U.S.	5882772 October 15, 2019	MMM Holdings, LLC

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./Filing Date	Owner
MMM	U.S.	5888522 October	MMM
		22, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MEDICARE Y MUCHO MAS	U.S.	5911971	MMM
		November 19,	Holdings, LLC
MMM OF FLORIDA	U.S.	2019 5888526 October	MMM
	0.3.	22, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM OF FLORIDA and Design	U.S.	5888519 October	MMM
		22, 2019	Holdings, LLC
/A			
(4)			
37 NOWS			
INNOVACARE	U.S.	6066620 June 2,	Innovacare,
THE	0.5.	2020	Inc.
PMC MEDICARE CHOICE	U.S.	5888539 October	MMM
		22, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM MULTI HEALTH and Design	Puerto Rico	220576-36-0	Innovacare,
		July 19, 2017	Inc.
MMM			
multihealth			
MMM HOLDINGS and Design	Puerto Rico	220575-35-1	Innovacare,
		July 19, 2017	Inc.
MMM			
Holdings			
MMM CAMINAMOS JUNTOS and Design	Puerto Rico	220413-36-1	Innovacare,
		June 30, 2017	Inc.
MMM			
caminamos juntos			
MMM and Design	Puerto Rico	220412-36-1	Innovacare,
		June 30, 2017	Inc.
MMM			

Mark	Jurisdiction		Owner
NUTRI MAS and Design	Puerto Rico	Date 229761-39-1	MMM
NOTRI MAS and Design	r derito reco	October 03, 2018	Holdings, LLC
MMM VITA CARE and Design	Puerto Rico	231971-44-1	MMM
VITA CARE		February 06, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM UNIDAD DORADA and Design	Puerto Rico	231969-44-1	MMM
UNIDAD DORADA		February 06, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM TE LLEVA and Design	Puerto Rico	229758-39-0	MMM
ZZ LLEVA		October 03, 2018	Holdings, LLC
MMM RECOMPENSANDO TU SALUD and	Puerto Rico	233248-35-1	MMM
Design		February 28, 2019	Holdings, LLC
PECOMPENSANDO TUSALUD			
MMM PROGRAMA DE CUIDADORES and	Puerto Rico	233641-45-1	MMM
Design		April 01, 2019	Holdings, LLC
PROGRAMA DE CUIDADORES			
MMM PREVENTOUR and Design	Puerto Rico	233227-44-1	MMM
PREVENTOUR		February 27, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM PATITAS CALIENTES and Design	Puerto Rico	233418-44-1	MMM
PATITAS CALIENTES		March 13, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM PATITAS CALIENTES and Design	U.S.	5918631	MMM
PATITAS IIII CALIENTES		November 26, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM OTC A TU PUERTA and Design	Puerto Rico	232215-39-1	MMM
OTC ATU		February 26, 2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM MEMBERS CLUB and Design	Puerto Rico	232217-41-1	MMM
MEMBERS CLUB		26-Feb-2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM HACIENDO CONTACTO and Design	Puerto Rico	233226-44-1	MMM
HACIENDO CONTACTO		27-Feb-2019	Holdings, LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction		Owner
A D D C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	-	Date	2001
MMM CUIDANDONTE MUCHO MAS and	Puerto Rico	233244-44-1	MMM
Design		28-Feb-2019	Holdings, LLC
CUIDÁNDOTE MUCHO MÁS			
MMM CAMP and Design	Puerto Rico	233419-44-1	MMM
CAMP		13-Mar-2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM APLICACIÓN MÓVIL MMM and Design	U.S.	88/337,926	MMM
APLICACIÓN MÓVIL MIM		13-Mar-2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM APLICACION MOVIL MMM and Design	Puerto Rico	233416-09-1	MMM
APLICACIÓN MÓVIL MMM		13-Mar-2019	Holdings, LLC
MMM A TU CITA and Design	Puerto Rico	231975-39-0	MMM
A TU CITA		06-Feb-2019	Holdings, LLC
UNIDAD DORADA MEDI-CAREY MUCHO	Puerto Rico	217378-44-1	MMM
MAS and Design		December 19,	Holdings, LLC
INDADA Medicare y Mucho Más		2016	
VITACARE and Design	Puerto Rico	216812-35-0	MMM
		October 19, 2016	Holdings, LLC
Vita Care			
MMM ALERTA and Design	Puerto Rico	234966-09-0	MMM
ALERTA		August 2, 2019	Holdings, LLC
NOTIPATITAS and Design	Puerto Rico	225921-16-0	MMM
		April 25, 2018	Holdings, LLC
PATITAS			

RECORDED: 07/26/2021